356   SMW-AUTOBLOK
 US-400
AN / AL
US-400
AP / APL
US-500
APL
US-630

For AP and APL chucks a specifi c
connecting kit must be added
Ordering example
US-400-AN
Stationary cylinder + chuck unit   Ø 400 - 800 mm
■  US-AN = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AN-
  (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
  ■  US-AL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
■   US-IN = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type IN-
 (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 500 to 800 mm.
■  US-IL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type IL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 500 to 800 mm.
■  US-AP = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AP-
 (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
■  US-APL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type APL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 400 to 800 mm.
 AN- AL- Ø 400 (2 / 3 / 4 jaws)
IN- IL- Ø 500-630-800 (3 / 4 jaws)
 AP- Ø 400
APL- Ø 400-500-630-800 (3 jaws only)
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
US cylinder
Technical data
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Piston area-chuck (open) cm²
Piston area-chuck (closed) cm²
Max. operating pressure bar
Mass of cylinder unit kg
Gripping force at 6 bar "N" kN
Gripping force at 6 bar "L" kN
Englisch
  ■     Option for serrated or Tongue & Groove jaws
■     Option of sealed or unsealed chucks
 ■     Option of 2 / 3 / 4 jaws depending on chuck size and model
 ■  Option of long or normal stroke depending on chuck size & model
Pneumatic static cylinder
for 2 or 3 or 4 jaws
SMW-AUTOBLOK   357
 400 500 630 800
97504004 97506302 97506302 97506302
97634004 97635002 97636302 97646302
 US-400
AN/AL
US-400
AP/APL
US-500
APL
US-630
APL
US-800
APL
US-500
IN/IL
US-630
IN/IL
US-800
IN/IL
B 390 390 475 475 475 475 475 475
C 400 400 - - - - - -
C1 375 375 300 300 300 300 300 300
C2 250 250 - - - - - -
C3 - - 500 500 500 500 500 500
C4 375 375 400 400 400 400 400 400
C5 250 250 - - - - - -
C6 180 180 - - - - - -
D 390 390 500 630 800 510 630 800
E 455 455 525 525 525 525 525 525